
EXHIBIT LIST - 1 
K:\44541\00001\CSA\CSA_P31WN 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 
     
 

CITY OF KENT, 
 
 Petitioner, 
 
 v. 
 
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC., 
 
 Respondent. 
………………………………………………… 
 
CITY OF AUBURN, CITY OF 
BREMERTON, CITY OF DES MOINES, 
CITY OF FEDERAL WAY, CITY OF 
LAKEWOOD, CITY OF REDMOND, CITY 
OF RENTON, CITY OF SEATAC, AND 
CITY OF TUKWILA, 
 
 Petitioners, 
 
 v. 
 
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC., 
 
 Respondent. 
 
 

 
DOCKET NO. UE-010778 
(Consolidated) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DOCKET NO. UE-010911 
(Consolidated) 
 
 
EXHIBIT LIST 

 

The City of Auburn, City of Bremerton, City of Des Moines, City of Federal Way, City of 

Lakewood, City of Redmond, City of Renton, City of SeaTac, and City of Tukwila and the City of 

Kent, (“Cities”), Puget Sound Energy (“PSE”), and the Commission Staff  hereby submit the 



EXHIBIT LIST - 2 
K:\44541\00001\CSA\CSA_P31WN 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

following Exhibit List.  Subject to final review of the exhibits and without waiver of objections as to 

relevance, the Parties intend to stipulate to the authenticity of the following exhibits: 

Cities Exhibits: 
 

1. Auburn Ordinance No. 3121 (granting franchise to Puget Sound Power & Light Co.) 
 

2. Bremerton Ordinance No. 4253 (granting franchise to Puget Sound Power & Light Co.) 
 

3. Des Moines Ordinance No. 947 (granting franchise to Puget Should Power & Light Co.) 
 

4. Federal Way Ordinance No. 98-315 (granting franchise to Puget Sound Energy, Inc.) 
 

5. Renton Ordinance No. 4858 (granting franchise to Puget Sound Energy) 
 

6. SeaTac Ordinance No. 93-1026 (granting franchise to Puget Sound Power & Light Co.) 
 

7. Tukwila Ordinance No. 471 (granting franchise to Puget Sound Power & Light Co.) 
 

8. Selected sections of PSE’s Line Work Practices Manual, Volumes 1 and 2 (1995). 
 

9. Letter dated January 22, 2001 from Maiya Andrews, Des Moines Assist. City Engineer, to 
Andy Lowrey, Project Manager, PSE 

 
10. Letter dated January 31, 2001 from Andy Lowrey to Maiya Andrews. 

 
11. Letter dated February 21, 2001 from Andy Lowrey to Maiya Andrews. 

 
12. Letter dated March 2, 2001 from Maiya Andrews to Andy Lowrey. 

 
13. Letter dated May 8, 2001 from Maiya Andrews to Andy Lowrey. 

 
14. Letter dated May 31, 2001 from Andy Lowrey to Maiya Andrews. 

 
PSE Exhibits: 
 

15. Sample of a PSE Engineering Agreement (Letter to City of Kent from William P. Thwing 
dated 05/04/01)  

 
16. PSE’s Current Form Schedule 71 Underground Conversion Agreement 

 
17. PSE’s Standard 6315.0002 – Clearances for Oil-Filled Equipment 

 
18. PSE’s Standard  6775.0035 – Vault & Handhold Location 

 
19. PSE’s Current Form Easement 

 
20. PSE’s Standard 0300.8000 – Easements 

 



EXHIBIT LIST - 3 
K:\44541\00001\CSA\CSA_P31WN 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

21. PSE’s Rate Schedule Interpretation – Schedule 71 -- Eligibility & Availability Criteria, RSI 
No. E-71-3. 

 
22. National Electric Safety Code (1997) Section 231 

 
23. National Electric Safety Code (1997) Section 323 

 
Kent Exhibits: 
 

24. Puget Sound Energy Electric Tariff G, Schedule 71, Conversion to Underground Service in 
Commercial Areas (attached as Exhibit A to Kent’s Petition for Declaratory Relief 
Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G; also attached as Appendix A to Kent’s June 20 
Motion for Summary Determination and July 5 Amended Motion for Summary 
Determination)(3 pages total) 

 
25. Kent Ordinance No. 3096 (granting franchise to PSE; attached as Exhibit B to Kent’s 

Petition for Declaratory Relief Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(10 pages total) 
 

26. Letter dated 2/23/2001 from Steve Secrist to Tim LaPorte, including copy of Underground 
Conversion Agreement (attached as Exhibit C to Kent’s Petition for Declaratory Relief 
Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(11 pages total) 

 
27. Letter dated 3/27/01 from Don Wickstrom to Steve Secrist, including copy of revised version 

of Underground Conversion Agreement (attached as Exhibit D to Kent’s Petition for 
Declaratory Relief Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(15 pages total) 

 
28. Copy of Sample PSE Underground Conversion Agreement received by Kent Engineering 

Department on May 7, 2001 (attached as Exhibit E to Kent’s Petition for Declaratory Relief 
Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(10 pages total) 

 
29. Letter dated 5/4/2001 from William P. Thwing to Mark Howlett, including proposed 

engineering agreement (attached as Exhibit F to Kent’s Petition for Declaratory Relief 
Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(4 pages total) 

 
30. PSE Proposed Amendment to Schedule 71 issued February 7, 2001 (attached as Appendix B 

to Kent’s June 20 Motion for Summary Determination and Kent’s July 5 Amended Motion 
for Summary Determination)(11 pages total) 

 
 



EXHIBIT LIST - 4 
K:\44541\00001\CSA\CSA_P31WN 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 DATED this 1st day of August, 2001. 
 

PRESTON GATES & ELLIS LLP 
 
 
 
By _____________________________ 
     Carol S. Arnold 
     Laura K. Clinton 
Attorneys for Petitioners 
Cities of Auburn, Bremerton, Des Moines, Federal 
Way, Lakewood, Redmond, Renton, SeaTac, and 
Tukwila 
 
 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
 
 
 
By _____________________________ 
     Kirstin S. Dodge 
     William R. Bue 
Attorneys for Respondent 
Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 
 
 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
 
 
By _____________________________ 
     Mary M. Tennyson 
      Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Attorneys for Commission Staff 
 
 
MICHAEL L. CHARNESKI 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
 
 
By _____________________________ 
     Michael L. Charneski 
Attorney for Petitioner 
City of Kent 

 
 

 



EXHIBIT LIST - 5 
K:\44541\00001\CSA\CSA_P31WN 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the EXHIBIT LIST, filed by all 
parties, upon all parties of record in this proceeding, via facsimile, followed by U.S. mail, as 
follows: 

 
Kirstin S. Dodge 
Perkins Coie 
411 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1800 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
 
Simon ffitch  
Office of the Attorney General 
900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98164-1012 
 
Mary M. Tennyson  
Office of the Attorney General 
1400 South Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
P. O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
 
Michael L. Charneski  
19812-194th Avenue N.E. 
Woodinville, WA 98072-8876 
 
Greg A. Rubstello and John D. Wallace 
Ogden Murphy Wallace P.L.L.C. 
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101-1686 
 
Dennis J. Moss, Administrative Law Judge 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
P. O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
 

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 1st day of August, 2001. 
 
 

        
Jo Ann Sunderlage 
Secretary to Carol S. Arnold 

 
 


