1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES	AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	
8			
9	CITY OF KENT,		
10	Petitioner,	DOCKET NO. UE-010778 (Consolidated)	
11	V.		
12	PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.,		
13	Respondent.		
14			
15	CITY OF AUBURN, CITY OF BREMERTON, CITY OF DES MOINES,	DOCKET NO. UE-010911 (Consolidated)	
16	CITY OF FEDERAL WAY, CITY OF LAKEWOOD, CITY OF REDMOND, CITY		
17	OF RENTON, CITY OF SEATAC, AND CITY OF TUKWILA,	EXHIBIT LIST	
18	Petitioners,		
19	v.		
20	PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.,		
21	Respondent.		
22			
23			
24			
25	Lakewood, City of Redmond, City of Renton, City of SeaTac, and City of Tukwila and the City of		
26	Kent, ("Cities"), Puget Sound Energy ("PSE"), and the	he Commission Staff hereby submit the	

26

- 21. PSE's Rate Schedule Interpretation Schedule 71 -- Eligibility & Availability Criteria, RSI No. E-71-3.
- 22. National Electric Safety Code (1997) Section 231
- 23. National Electric Safety Code (1997) Section 323

Kent Exhibits:

- 24. Puget Sound Energy Electric Tariff G, Schedule 71, Conversion to Underground Service in Commercial Areas (attached as Exhibit A to Kent's Petition for Declaratory Relief Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G; also attached as Appendix A to Kent's June 20 Motion for Summary Determination and July 5 Amended Motion for Summary Determination)(3 pages total)
- 25. Kent Ordinance No. 3096 (granting franchise to PSE; attached as Exhibit B to Kent's Petition for Declaratory Relief Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(10 pages total)
- 26. Letter dated 2/23/2001 from Steve Secrist to Tim LaPorte, including copy of Underground Conversion Agreement (attached as Exhibit C to Kent's Petition for Declaratory Relief Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(11 pages total)
- 27. Letter dated 3/27/01 from Don Wickstrom to Steve Secrist, including copy of revised version of Underground Conversion Agreement (attached as Exhibit D to Kent's Petition for Declaratory Relief Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(15 pages total)
- 28. Copy of Sample PSE Underground Conversion Agreement received by Kent Engineering Department on May 7, 2001 (attached as Exhibit E to Kent's Petition for Declaratory Relief Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(10 pages total)
- 29. Letter dated 5/4/2001 from William P. Thwing to Mark Howlett, including proposed engineering agreement (attached as Exhibit F to Kent's Petition for Declaratory Relief Interpreting Schedule 71 of Electric Tariff G)(4 pages total)
- 30. PSE Proposed Amendment to Schedule 71 issued February 7, 2001 (attached as Appendix B to Kent's June 20 Motion for Summary Determination and Kent's July 5 Amended Motion for Summary Determination)(11 pages total)

1	DATED this 1st day of August, 2001.	
2		PRESTON GATES & ELLIS LLP
3		
4		By Carol S. Arnold
5		Laura K. Clinton
6		Attorneys for Petitioners Cities of Auburn, Bremerton, Des Moines, Federal Way, Lakewood, Redmond, Renton, SeaTac, and
7		Tukwila
8		PERKINS COIE LLP
9		FERRINS COIE LLP
10		Ry
11		By Kirstin S. Dodge William R. Bue
12		Attorneys for Respondent Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
13		raget Sound Energy, me.
14		OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
15		
16		By Mary M. Tennyson
17		Senior Assistant Attorney General Attorneys for Commission Staff
18		•
19		MICHAEL L. CHARNESKI ATTORNEY AT LAW
20		
21		By Michael L. Charneski
22		Attorney for Petitioner City of Kent
23		-
24		
25		
26		

1		
2	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
3	I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the EXHIBIT LIST, filed by all parties, upon all parties of record in this proceeding, via facsimile, followed by U.S. mail, as follows:	
5	Kirstin S. Dodge	
6	Perkins Coie 411 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 1800	
7	Bellevue, WA 98004	
8	Simon ffitch Office of the Attorney General	
9	900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98164-1012	
10	Mary M. Tennyson	
11	Office of the Attorney General 1400 South Evergreen Park Drive S.W.	
12	P. O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128	
13	Michael L. Charneski	
14	19812-194th Avenue N.E. Woodinville, WA 98072-8876	
15	Greg A. Rubstello and John D. Wallace Ogden Murphy Wallace P.L.L.C.	
16	1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2100	
17	Seattle, WA 98101-1686	
18	Dennis J. Moss, Administrative Law Judge Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission	
19	1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. P. O. Box 47250	
20	Olympia, WA 98504-7250	
21	DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 1st day of August, 2001.	
22		
23	Jo Ann Sunderlage Secretary to Carol S. Arnold	
24		
25		

26